Sierra Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Fourth Revised Rate No. 6
Canceling Third Revised Rate No. 6
Fees and Charges
(X - Changes)

APPLICABILITY:

All classes of service.

A consumer requesting a service order between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and X
5:00 a.m. on normal business days shall be charged a fee of $40.00.

A trip charge fee of $50.00 will be charged to the consumer requiring a trip X
to a consumer’s premises between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on normal

business hours. If the call is received after hours, the consumer will be charged
$75.00.

When a service call is requested to consumer’s service location and the trouble X

is in the consumer’s facilities, applicances, or from other causes over which the
Cooperative has no control, the consumer will be billed $75.00. If the call is
received after hours, the consumer will be charged $100.00.

All consumers shall be charged a processing charge of $35.00 for a return of X
their check by a bank/or credit card company because of insufficient funds.

When evidence of meter tampering has occurred, a charge of $150.00 per meter for
the first offense, and $300.00 per meter for each subsequent offense will be made.
In addition to the above charges, the Cooperative shall be entitled to
reimbursement from the customer for (a) the cost of repairing and/or replacing
damaged equipment and (b) the estimated loss of revenue to the Cooperative
resulting from the electric energy diverted as a result of the meter tampering. The
rate schedule applicable to the customers service shall be used to compute the
revenue loss.

Tax Adjustmen:Billings under this schedule may be increased by an amount equal
to the sum of taxes payable under the Gross Receipts and Compensating Tax Act
and of all other taxes, fees or charges (exclusive of ad valorem, state and federal
income taxes) payable by the utility and levied or assessed by any governmental
authority on the public utility service rendered, or on the right or privilege of
rendering service, or any other object or event incidental to the rendition of the
service.
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